

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF POSTAL SUPERVISORS

National Headquarters 1727 KING STREET, SUITE 400 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-2753 (703) 836-9660

February 7, 2020

Board Memo 005-2020: Lisa Douglas, President Hartford CT Branch 5, Appointed Interim NAPS New England Area VP

Executive Board,

Per Article VII, Elections, Section 3 of the NAPS National Constitution & Bylaws, National President Brian J. Wagner has appointed Lisa Douglas, Hartford, CT Branch 5 President and past 2018 NAPS National Convention Host Branch Committee Chairperson, as the interim NAPS New England Area Vice President. The NAPS Executive Board concurred the appointment of Lisa Douglas. Lisa has accepted the appointment, which is effective immediately.

Lisa Douglas will serve as the interim New England Area Vice President until the next election at the 2020 NAPS National Convention this August. Lisa replaces former New England Area Vice President, Cy Dumas, who voluntarily resigned his position on January 31, 2020. Please welcome Lisa Douglas to the NAPS Executive Board.

Thank you.

NAPS Headquarters